CRUISE REPORT
RRS DISCOVERY CRUISE D251T
PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST: EB COOPER, OCEAN
ENGINEERING DIVISION, SOUTHAMPTON
OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE
UKORS EQUIPMENT TRIALS
31st MARCH 2001 – 9th APRIL 2001
NEWPORT – SOUTHAMPTON

8545 -4.1 to 20.6 °c 0 to 895 m
9046 -4.1 to 20.6 °c 0 to 153.7 m
9047 -4.1 to 20.6 °c 0 to 150.3 m
9048 -4.1 to 20.6 °c 0 to 253.9 m
9049 -4.1 to 20.6 °c 0 to 253.9 m
CTD calibration
On Wednesday 4 April 2001 jday 094 all 6 miniloggers were set to a delayed start of 121500.  A short
CTD cast of 30 metres was commenced by taking the CTD to 10 metres then to the surface; it was then
taken to a depth of 30 metres and returned to the surface.
Serial
Number
Sample
s
Filename Download
time
8544 2630 BIN8544.00
1
125850
8545 2630 BIN8545.00
0
130352
9046 3290 BIN9046.00
0
130950
9047  BIN9047.00
0
131450
9048 3930 BIN9048.00
1
132030
9049 4370 BIN9049.00
0
132750
M. Hartman & C. Paulson
 19